South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 16, 2024, 03:30:41 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2136 (Rat #0058, Act #0037 of 1985) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley and F.X. Archibald

A Bill to amend Section 38-27-90, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to service charges by
insurance premium service companies and prohibitions against such companies, so as to provide that parties may contract for
a service charge at any rate with respect to a premium service agreement which is for other than personal, family, or
household purposes, to provide that no rate charged may be unconscionable, and to define unconscionable.-amended title

01/15/85
01/16/85
01/17/85
01/17/85
01/17/85
01/24/85
01/29/85
01/30/85
03/20/85
03/21/85
03/21/85
03/21/85
03/21/85
03/28/85
04/02/85
04/02/85
04/02/85
04/10/85

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-293
Read second time HJ-315

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-338

Introduced and read first time SJ-174

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-17
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-236
Read second time SJ-265

Debate adjourned SJ-279

Debate adjourned SJ-955

Amended SJ-988

Read third time SJ-988

Returned SJ-988

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1585
Ratified R 58

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/02/85

Act No. 37

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



