## South Carolina Legislature

May 16, 2024, 03:30:41 am

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

01/15/85

## H\*2136 (Rat #0058, Act #0037 of 1985) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley and F.X. Archibald

A Bill to amend Section 38-27-90, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to service charges by insurance premium service companies and prohibitions against such companies, so as to provide that parties may contract for a service charge at any rate with respect to a premium service agreement which is for other than personal, family, or household purposes, to provide that no rate charged may be unconscionable, and to define unconscionable.-amended title

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-293

01/16/85	House	Read second time HJ-315
01/17/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-338
01/17/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-174
01/17/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-17
01/24/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-236
01/29/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-265
01/30/85	Senate	Debate adjourned SJ-279
03/20/85	Senate	Debate adjourned SJ-955
03/21/85	Senate	Amended SJ-988
03/21/85	Senate	Read third time SJ-988
03/21/85	Senate	Returned SJ-988
03/21/85	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1585
03/28/85		Ratified R 58
04/02/85		Signed By Governor
04/02/85		Effective date 04/02/85
04/02/85		Act No. 37
04/10/85		Copies available